DocuSign Envelope ID: E22B1C3B-591F-474A-9979-066FAAAS86A0

Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: Netsync Network Solutions, Inc. Contract No. 2022411

2500 West Loop South Contract: Cisco FLEX Software Agreement

Suite 410/510

Houston, Texas 77027

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
Addition of 500 CUBE Licenses per quote AAAQ409700 for $55.20 each per cooperative
contract DIR-TS0O-4167 with Netsync Network Solutions, Inc. This is a one-time payment for
the duration of contract to Netsync Network Solutions, Inc.: $27,600.00
*Previous FY 2024 Contract amount (paid to Key Government Finance) $213,862.80
$241,462.80

Total Contract Amount for FY 2024 Only

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on _10/16/2023 by authori%lsty the Collin County

Commissioners Court by Court Order No.2023-1040-10-16 , to be effective on

ACCEPTED BY:

Aard 7%44413»

SIGNATURE
Karl Houston

(Print Name)

TITLE: VP of Strategic Services

DATE: 1 Q!S 123

10/18/2023

DocusSigned by:

[ Micalle, Charsse

SIGNATURE
Michelle Charnoski. NIGP-CPP, CPPB

{Print Name)

TITLE:  PURCHASING AGENT
DATE:  10/18/2023

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment

No. 1

No. 2
No. 3
No. 4

Awarded by Court Order No. 2022-1044-10-03

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

2023-1040-10-16

Summary addition of 500 CUBE Licenses
Summary
Summary
Summary




DocuSign Envelope ID; E22B1C3B-591F-474A-9973-066 FAAA586A0

NETSYNC QUOTE SL B
" :

500 West L th, Ste. Date: 09/19/2023

310[510435 oop South, Ste Q409700 = ‘

Houston, TX 77027 USA Valid for:r 1 _30 Days

713.218.5000

Customer Inside Sales Account Manager

Collin County - Texas Kristan Crawford Joshua Parker

cstone@co.collin.tx.us KCrawford@netsync.com jparker@netsync.com

972.548.4454

Please send purchase order to: PO@netsync.com

T O o [P YT

Main Site Sub Total 27,600.00
Default Group (10/21/2023-10/31/2025)
1.240  AFLEX-STD-CUBE  CUBE Standard Trunk Session License 500 55.20 27,600.00

Unit Price: 2.30 Each per Month
Duration: 2 Years, Billing Frequency: Prepaid

Notes: 220052469-150816-02 Total B 27,600.00
Sub397188 A-FLEX-3 Webex ent and CUBE lic Tax/Vat 0.00
Cisco Systems TX | DIR-TSO-4167 ;glr;\ripping N 0.00

Grand Total USD | 27,600.00

1/1



